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Dear Parents and Carers, 

Space Engagement Day, Reception and Year One 

The children enjoyed visiting the mobile planetarium and were captivated by the wonders of space.  

They learned about the solar system and stars and were inspired to create their own solar systems 

using mixed media. 

   

Nursery 

Nursery children who will be starting school in September 2023 need to complete the admission form 

on the Devon County Council website: Apply for a reception or year 3 place at a primary school 

(devon.gov.uk) . The closing date is midnight on Sunday 15th January. 

 
 

Kind regards, 

Claire Grant 

Executive Headteacher 
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Diary Dates 

 

Friday 20th January Chinese New Year – whole school celebration 

Tuesday 24th January Astronaut Day – Reception and Year One 

Wednesday 25th January Year Two, ‘Frozen Kingdom’ Wildwood, Escot 

Please collect your child from their classroom at 4.00 pm 

Wednesday 1st February Turtles and Seahorses, ‘Gardens are Good for You’, RHS 

Rosemoor, Torrington 

Thursday 2nd February Jellyfish and Dolphins, ‘Gardens are Good for You’, RHS Rosemoor, 

Torrington 

Friday 3rd February Starfish, ‘Gardens are Good for You’, RHS Rosemoor, Torrington 

Friday 10th February Non Pupil Day 

Monday 13th February to 

Friday 17th February 

Half Term 

 

 


